JOHNSON COUNTY TEXAS ATTN ROGER HARMON CO JUDGE CLEBURNE TX, 760330000

DIVISION ORDER



Property Number:

641644

Owner Number: 598845

Property Name:

NAUTILUS 7H

Interest Type: 2

Operator:

Net Acres:

Lease Roy Rate: **Unit Interest:**

CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC

0.25000000 0.00125573

County, St:

JOHNSON, TX

3.310000 **Net Acres:**

Unit Gross Acres:

658.980000

Lease Roy Rate: Unit Interest:

Legal Desc:

658.98 ACRES: CHRISTOPHER CHANEY, A-124

APO

BPO

Title Requirement:

See Attached

Lease Roy Rate: Unit Interest:

Lease Number:

TX6995565-000

APO 2

Net Acres:

Effective Date:

4/11/2015

Pay Status:

The undersigned certifies the ownership of their decimal interest in production or proceeds, as described above, payable by Chesapeake Operating, LLC (Payor).

Payor shall be notified, in writing, of any change in ownership, decimal interest or payment address. All such changes shall be effective the first day of month following receipt of such notice.

Payor is authorized to withhold payment pending resolution of a title dispute or adverse claim asserted regarding the interest in production claimed herein by the undersigned. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and reimburse Payor any amount attributable to an interest to which the undersigned is not entitled.

Payor may accrue proceeds until the total amount equals \$50.00, or pay annually, whichever occurs first, or as required by applicable state statute.

This Division Order does not amend any lease or operating agreement between the undersigned and the lessee or operator or any other contracts for the purchase of oil or gas.

In addition to the terms and conditions of this Division Order, the undersigned and Payor may have certain statutory rights under the laws of the state in which the property is located.

OWNER SIGNATURE(S)	SOCIAL SECURITY/ TAX ID NUMBER	MAILING ADDRESS FOR PAYMENT	
Samo Hormon	754001030	# 2 mainst., Rm 120 Cleburne, Tx 76033	
HOME PHONE NUMBER	CELL PHONE NUMBER	CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS	
		Sane as above	
WORK PHONE NUMBER	FAX NUMBER	EMAIL ADDRESS	
817-556-6360	817-554-6359	CountyJudge @johnsoncountytkor	

Federal Law requires you to furnish your Social Security or Taxpayer Identification Number. Failure to comply will result in 28% tax withholding and will not be refundable by Payor.

Owner No: 598845 Int Type: 2

Owner: JOHNSON COUNTY TEXAS

Re-evaluation of Environmental Review Record

Grant Recipient: **Johnson County**

Project Name: <u>7214241</u>

Johnson County has conducted an Environmental Review for its Sewer Improvements project. The Authority to Use Grant Funds was issued on June 12, 2015 for the project as described below:

install approximately 5,550 LF of 4"-8" sewer line, approximately 400 LF of 14" bore and steel encasement, 7 manholes, service reconnections, driveway and pavement repair, and all associated appurtenances at the intersection of Gunn Court and FM 917, on Caddo Rd and the City limits, on Cedar Crest from N Main to Hwy 174, Caddo Rd from N Main to the west 2,100 LF, S Main from 22nd to the north 200 LF, 22nd from S Main to Eddy, in the City of Joshua, TX

The project has been amended to include the following activities:

Install approximately 2,100 LF of Phase 3 electrical line on the existing utility poles to increase the power supply to the lift station at the intersection of Ranchette Dr and 25th St. 25th St from Ranchette Dr to easement between Ranchette Dr and Taylor Dr, along easement from 25th to 24th, along easement from 24th to Eddy Ave, Joshua, TX

The Environmental Review Record has been re-evaluated in light of the changes to the project and the original Finding of No Significant Impact is valid. Copies of the revised ERR may be reviewed at the Johnson County, 2 N Main St, Room 120, Cleburne, TX 76033.

Compliance Factors: As specified on the previously submitted Statutory Checklist	A	В	COMPLIANCE FINDING	SOURCE DOCUMENTATION	
Historic Preservation [36 CRF Part 800]	x		Not Applicable to this Project	In accordance with Stipulation V of the Programmatic Agreement between the Texas Historical Commission and TDA, this project is exempt from review by the SHPO. The exemption request was reviewed by TDA and approved. Please see project photos and Attachment A. TRIBAL: There are no tribal interests listed for Johnson County.	
Floodplain Management [24 CRF 55, Executive Order 11988]	x		Not Applicable to this Project	No portion of the project construction zone is in a 100-year floodplain; therefore, Executive Order 11988 and NFIP conditions are not applicable. See Attachment B.	

Preparer Signature: Preparer Name:	Julie Murray	Date:	September 2, 2015
Responsible Entity Ag	gency		
Official Signature: Name, Title:	Roger Harmon, County Judge	Date:	9/14/15